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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER ; G257/09

SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

_ |BANKRECONCILIATION || e
Date Bank Reconciliation i - [R]] Voucher [R] ~ [R]|
 |INCOME - —)| e
~|Bank Balance T | 165461120
: ABSA Bank - 40-7413-9497[ 154 611.20] : == |
B Call Account| 1 500 000.00 ' - =
 Owt in ments .t.0, Ist account B o e T
Dividend to be paid to Guardians Fund - 26453816 |
B _E_K_Eguﬁﬁs ' - B IR |y - =;
Master's Fees ! | N | B—
 [Bond of Security R 114 000.00
~|Provisions B - 19 719.00 -
- Liguidator's Fees B 8 51 137.97
|Free Residue 51 137.97 - |
iWJ\T thereon 7159.32| 7159.32 |
SARS - [ h 335823
Income Tax - 31 795.05 1 o
= VAT - -28 436.82 I—
o Awadto: ] —_—
= |Preferent Creditor Section 101 I~ T 11%46%70 -
B B - i 1654 611,20

1654 611.20
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G257/09
SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

5 |FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT ‘ 1 e |
Date Free Residue Account [R]] Voucher | RI| [R]
_ |INcOME ' . L N
Balance bff from istaccount [ | 1059 243.23
) Debtors collected B - _ - 32534376
— ~ Depo1jo3/10| 312 132.50 8 |
______ Deposit 13 211.26 il i
__ _S_g!g of assets - Asset Auctions = | B jl 300.00
B Interest received on estate bank acc | "B" - 135 617.94
: b e SERBLH
_—-- -J.Eé- mﬁ —. e - B — P — I
B Pro Rata Master's Fees TR - o
Liguidator's Fees - 51137.97 |
B 10% on Debtors collected 32 534.38 i 1
e 10% on sale of movable assets ~5130.00 o )
) 10% on interest earned 13 561.79 1
Spendift -88.20 ] -
. Adjusted Liquidator's fees| 51 137.97| -
e VAT on Liquidator's fee 7159.32 0
| |
Bank charges o ) LTu—— 8 502.39 | =
| |
P g == vl = ! ——
. _|Bond of Security - N — ! 228 000.00
]
Mashala M - ) 10 694.32 ===
Courier & Pnste_lg_q ) - - 4.50 - . _3”1‘7?_:"7_0
- 58l 2 ==
I - 122.25 3 :
) 200.00 9 =
- 350.00 7
[ 320.00 5
350.00
I ) 350.00
. 700.00 =
— 350.00 -
350.00
- vae_rnment Gazette 65.10 i1
Provisions - i 19719.00 |
Advertisements 219.00 - : :
Storage 15 000.00| . l _
Bank charges 1500.001 J
Delivery costs & Postage 3000.00]
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G257/09

SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
] T

:’ |
AssetAuctions T 2795730 ==
s "_r___ - Realisation costs| 27 957.30 | —.___ :
Storage - Plaza Invest 1 140.00 12 - 17 100.00 ‘ )
N B 1 140,00 14 - -
1 710.00 17 - o
- 1710.00 R S §
i 1 140.00 5 -
1 140.00 i6 i
= 1140000 |
= = : 1140.00 i ) o
x 855.00 8 ’ -
T 285.00 & e Shal
— 570.00 6 = -
' | sss.00
570,001 10 l -
.- = 570.00f T L
Lo - 570.00 = =
- - 570.00 S
§ = 570001 =
- 570.00
] - N ) 570.00 I
- 285.00 13
) SARS - Income Tax "E" A1 70 -
SARS - VAT B "E' 28 436.82
___|Award to concurrent creditors e | dOSFERETR]
N - - 1571504.93 [ 1571 504.93
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G257/09
SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

 |SCHEDULE "A" =

— ;
| — e AN U A e S| ! i i e )
Date | Schedule "A" E [R]l Voucher | [R] [R]
"~ Realizations | T —
% o _E_ : e | =
'Sale of assts - Free Residue | | | 376 643.76
________ Interest Earned on estateacc | | - 135617.94
| i
= i Zzely g S e S [
_ e e S C e = ! ‘ 512 261.70
_ |Master's fees S R S i e v 4
_ |Assetvalue in 1st account ! 6917 688.17
L Onfirst | 15000.00] ~100.00 e mand
| oo e et e S = ! =]
- | On balance, 7 414 940 87| 36 925.00 |
‘ :‘ ' 37 025.00 |
|
Maiﬁn?m Amount paid in 1st account _ _ | -] - B
© 7 Bond of Security [
___'Bond of Sec DES A BESU— —
Bond of Security B | — = = I
‘Period : 08/05/2010- 07/05/2011 ! 19 57000.00]
[Period : 08/05/2011- 07/05/2012 20 57 000.00 B
Period : 08/05/2012-07/05/2013 21 57 000.00 i
: ‘Period : 08/05/2013- 07/05/2014 =  57000.00 ot
D | R 338 000.00 !
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G257/09
SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

 |Schedule "B" I — N i RIS
Date  |Schedule "B [R1I | Voucher | [R] [R] o
| ] i
iTrust Bank Interest Call | Bank charges -
I Cheques Cheques Call
01/02/10 |Bank statement no 09 - 7 268.23 _ . 57.20] o
01/03/10 |Bank statement no 10 888.69)  21577.59| 3920 1
01/04/10 |Bank statementno 11 11 455.44 4 952.64 AR
01/05/10 |Bank statement no 12 8 995.55 = 1400.27 | -
01/06/10 |Bank statementno 13 9 088.82 227.04 | il
01/07/10 |Bank statement no 14 8716.55| -, 131.88 @ i
01/08/10 |Bank statement no 15 877581 100.16 o
01/09/10 |Bank statement no 16 8 796.05 3920 |
01/10/10 Bank statement no 17 7723.16| ] 39.20 | -
01/11/10 |Bank statement noig 517689 139.20 |
01/12/10 |Bank statement no 19 4 726.78 39.20 | T
01/01/11 |Bank statement no 20 4 459,95 ! 39.20 =
01/02/11 [Bank statement no 21 4 466.05 ; 41.75 | =
01/03/11 [Bank statement no 22 4 042.54 ‘ 41.75 |
01/04/11 |Bank statement no 23 4 483.31 41.75 ==
01/05/11 Bank statement no 24 4 349.72 41,75 =)
01/06/11 |Bank statement no 25 1767.47| Mt - .=
01/07/11 |Bank statement no 26 453.37| 4175 - E
01/08/11 |Bank statementno 27 444.87 41.75 T
01/09/11 |Bank statement no 28 ] 34161 ;) .
01/10/11 |Bank statementno 29 | 34081 41.75 .
01/11/11 |Bank statement no 30 369.73 41.75 o
01/12/11 |Bank statement no 31 358.46 _ 41.75 | -
01/01/12 Bank statementno32 369.90 41.75 | O
01/02/12 |Bank statement no 33 370.45 i 4650
01/03/12 |Bank statement no 34 34642 | 4650
01/04/12 |Bank staternent no 35 369.67| 46.50 |
01/05/12 |Bank statement no 36 358.23 46.50 -l
01/06/12 |Bank statemnent no 37 369.81 ) 46.50 | B
01/07/12 |Bank statement no 38 358.32| 46.50 | M,
01/08/12 |Bank statement no 39 } 341.70 46.50 |
01/09/12 |Bank statement no 40 297.80 46.50 o
01/10/12 |Bank statement no 41 287.89 | 46.50 -
01/11/12 Bank statement no 42 296.91] 46.50 | .
01/12/12 |Bank statement no 43 - 286.59 46.50
01/01/13 |Bank statement no 44 - 404.39 8.00 _ 1
01/02/13 |Bank statement no 45 441.37] 75.50 _
01/03/13 [Bank statement no 46 385.77 75.50 ]
01/04/13 [Bank statement no 47 - 426.07 75.50
01/05/13 |Bank statement no 48 412.69 75.50 ]
01/06/13 |Bank statement no 49 426.51 i 75.50 ]
_Sub total 114 040.35| 21 577.59 8 502.39] -
B TOTAL | 135617.94 8 502.39 B
l
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SPOTEQ PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : 6257/0%

Sc ule_"c"‘_ - o ] - === .: - =
Schedule "C" = L = o N _
—_— e o == e Vol [ I |
|¥at Payable to the Recalver, e - S N ——
|
— I - — } S ! — |
Account . Procecds Output Input |Vat 1 _
Free Residue: o ] -
g 1 - I
| |
Deblors collected 325 343.76 0.00 ) \
Sale of movable assets 51300.00 630000 — 1 I " i
Liquidalors fees| ~ -58 287,29 -7 159.32 =
Bond of secwrily]  -171 000.00| -21 000.00 B
o Bank charges -8 502.39 el LR ——— il
o MMasala  -10694.32) - agof |
. Courier & Postage & adverts| ~ -3177.70| 0 —_— |
N Raalisallqp_ cosl on assets| -g{‘_g_qz.so -3 433.;3..,'5_ e o - il
N - Storage -‘F? 1_9_@1_._00 -2 100.99 = I —
= a
) 79 914.76. 630000 -34736.82  -28436.82]
|

Tax on post llguldafigh income

Less : Bank charges

i B fc_ﬁtal ) fr;ug Residue | | i
Interest accrued 135617.94 135617.94 1 2 |
Less : Liquidators fees -13 561.79 -13 561.79

3an! -8 502,39 -8 502.39

Tax @ 28% |

'

11355376

| L —

31795.05)

113 553.76

31 795.05
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : 6257/09

SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS' AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the liquidator of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full
and true account of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my

knowledge and belief, no assets could be found. )
/7
A //

LDR VAN DER MERWE

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the

7 day of “erney 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of
21 July 1972,a5'amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as

amended, having been complied with.

\ IJ\./ '“:j; '?;.‘E} ;

@LE s
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS ANGELEQE‘?&*YQ%C“
ONET™ 4y of b %
Full names: GDMM%S;aci\o‘i‘zaégndbu&%ﬁh 2192
Business Address: Mg ISP T
Office: 71" p\uen\-\”“?&‘; e
pates
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SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : 6257/09

SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companles Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

LEBOGANG MICHAEL MOLOTO

the liquidator of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegaing contains a full
and true account of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my

knowledge and belief, no assets could be found.
LM MO /

1 hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows ancMndeu nds the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ... LIS L. on the
hial day of 2013 the regulations contained In the Government Nmtlce Nn R 1258 of
21 July 1972,as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as

amended, having been compl!ed with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS A 07 pammATION CTYY 07 JpUI0 i°c
Full names: : \J | :"
Business Address: e W\f”{ﬂmﬂ ; AN o SR
Office: \

Page 22




SPOTCO PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : G257/09

SECOND AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS  AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

KHASHANE LA MMAPOWANA MANAMELA

the liquidator of the company, do hereby make ovath and say that the aforegoing contains a full
and true account of my adrninistration of this estate to date hereof and fhat, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, no assets could be found,

KLM YANAMﬁLA
|

[ hereby certify that the Deponent has acknawledged that he knows a%%t EF ?st the
cont nts af th!s ﬁﬂﬁi which was signed and sworn before me at on the

day of Y 013, the regulations contained In the Government Notice Na R 1258 of
21 July 1972,as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as
arnencled, having been complied with.

Al i
kel o L
COMMISSIONER OF DATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:

MMATJE MERIAM MAROBELA
PRACTISHNG ATTORMEY
COIMBISSIONER OF OATHS (Ex officio)
120 GORDON ROAD
COLEYN, PRETORIA 0002

., DOCEX 257 PRETORIA N
" TEL: (012) 3422505 | ..k
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